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Our Water Environment: Take it personally.
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MWRD Offers Watershed Management Ordinance  
Compliance Trainings 
To assist Cook County communities with complying with the Watershed Management Ordinance (WMO) which 
takes effect May 1, staff from the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago (MWRD) will offer 
technical training for public works directors and engineers, developers and the engineering consultant design com-
munity. 

MWRD staff will inform participants how to comply with the new ordinance and explain when and how to submit 
a permit application. The WMO Technical Guidance Manual will also be discussed. Training dates and locations are 
scheduled throughout Cook County:

Training dates and locations are also posted at http://wmo.mwrd.org.  Advanced registration is not required. More 
information on the WMO or the Technical Guidance Manual can be obtained by calling Dan Feltes at (312) 751-
3247.

# # #

Palos Hills City Hall, City Council Room
10335 South Roberts Rd., Palos Hills
Mon., April 14, Noon - 4 p.m. 
Wed., June 11, Noon – 4 p.m.

Prairie Center for the Arts
201 Schaumburg Ct., Schaumburg, Illinois
Wed. April 16, 11:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m. 
Tues., June 17, Noon – 4 p.m.
 
Lincolnwood Village Hall
6900 N. Lincoln Ave., Lincolnwood
Mon., April 21, 11 a.m. – 3 p.m.
Tues., June 3, 11 a.m. – 3 p.m.

South Suburban Mayors and Managers Assoc.
1906 W. 174th St., East Hazel Crest
Fri., April 25, 8 a.m. – noon

Northlake City Hall, Council Chamber Room
55 E. North Ave., Northlake
Tues., April 29, Noon – 4 p.m.
Thurs., June 5, Noon – 4 p.m.

South Suburban Mayors and Managers Assoc.
1906 W. 174th St., East Hazel Crest
Wed., May 21, Noon – 4 p.m.

 


